## 504499440 08/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4546144

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BARRY LITES			02/28/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	TRADECA	TRADECARD, INC.		
Street Address:	75 MAIDE	75 MAIDEN LANE		
Internal Address:	12TH FLO	12TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YOR	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YOR	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10038	10038		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4			
Property Type	e	Number		
Application Number:	142	274204		
Patent Number:	875	8751366		
Patent Number:	829	8290854		
Patent Number:	803	32446		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	•	5)832-5798		
		e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	•	5-569-5798		
		eorge@blankrome.com		
Correspondent Name:		BRUCE D. GEORGE		
Address Line 1:	ON	IE LOGAN SQUARE		
Address Line 4:	PH	ILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	9103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	119645-00109		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	BRUCE D. GEORGE		
SIGNATURE:		/bruce d. george/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/11/2017		
Total Attachments: 3		-		

source=certified_assignment_Lites#page2.tif
source=certified_assignment_Lites#page3.tif



REEL: 043266 FRAME: 0677

orm PTO-1695 (Rev. 08/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI United States Patent and Trademark Off
	<b>IEET</b> 2007 MIQ 12 PM 0: 32
10338	32381
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Hease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Barry Lites	Name TradeCard, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	)
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 💌	Street Address: 75 Maiden Lane, 12th Ploor
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2007	
x Assignment Merger	•••••••
	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA Zip: 10038
Other	. Additional name(s) & address(es) atlached? Yes XN
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechan	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechan	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Muthorized to be charged by credit card S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway City: New York	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Some and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004 Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0600</u> § Authorized User Name Kenyon & Kenyon LLE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004 Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288 Email Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name Kenyon & Kenyon LLE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004 Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288 Email Address: Addres	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/541,135 Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number Additional number and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Bechen Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004 Phone Number: 212-425-7200 Fax Number: 212-425-5288 Email Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name Kenyon & Kenyon LLF

PATENT. REEL: 043266 FRAME: 0678

## [13364/1034]

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Barry Lites 233 Southdown Road Huntington, New York 11743 United States of America Citizenship: U.S.A.

have made inventions and discoveries in "SECURITIZATION OF A COMMERCIAL TRANSACTION", for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TradeCard, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 75 Maiden Lane, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10038, U.S.A., and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee." is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignce to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries in said Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignce, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are sware of no claim to the contrary.

Page 1 of 2



RECORDED: 08/11/2017